Pierce, Brittany

From: Kelly Brandenburg < KBrandenburg@cliffberryinc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2015 9:47 AM

To: Pierce, Brittany

Cc: Paul Meding; CBI Regulatory Compliance

Subject: Cliff Berry, Inc. Compliance Inspection - Cocoa Facility

Attachments: 20150903_140750.jpg; 20150903_140658.jpg; 20150903_140706.jpg; 20150903_ 140712.jpg; 20150903_140720.jpg; Canaveral Tank Farm load receive SOP Rev9 8

15rsc.pdf; Used Oil Manifests Waste Analysis Tracking.pdf; Item 2 Attach 3 Canaveral.pdf; Inspection Log.xps; Response Letter.pdf; 20150915_092431.jpg;

20150915_092345.jpg

Dear Ms. Pierce,

Please see attached response letter and supporting documentation in response to your email on August 26, 2015. If I have failed to answer to your questions, please feel free to contact me and copy Mr. Paul Meding on anything further.

Sincerely,

CBI CLIFF BERRY, INC.

Kelly Brandenburg
Manager - Regulatory Affairs and Special Projects
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
(954) 648-5947 Cell
(954) 763-3390 Office Ext 1005
(954) 763-8375 Fax
KBrandenburg@cliffberryinc.com
www.cliffberryinc.com

24 Hour Emergency Response (800) 899-7745

This message, and any attachments, is intended only for the addressee. It may contain information which is legally privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, use or any action or reliance on this communication is strictly prohibited by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act at 18 U.S.C. 2510 et seq. If you have received this correspondence in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone (954-763-3390), return fax, or email then destroy the message and any attachments.



September 15, 2015

Brittany Pierce
Environmental Specialist I
Compliance Assurance Program
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Central District
(407) 897-2919
Brittany.Pierce@dep.state.fl.us

RE: Cliff Berry, Inc. (CBI) response to Inspection Inquiries stemming from site visit on August 19, 2015

Dear Ms. Pierce,

On August 19, 2015, CBI Facility, located at 5855 Industrial Drive, Cocoa, FL, was inspected by FDEP's, Brittany Pierce, and other FDEP representatives. As a follow-up, on August 26, 2015, we received an email with inquiries from Ms. Pierce stemming from the inspection. This letter is in response to those inquiries and will be answered in the order posed.

- 1. Contingency Plan Assignments: Pursuant to 40 CFR 279.52(b)(5) Emergency Coordinator, the 2013 plan indicates Natalie Hood as Emergency Coordinator. At the time the plan was written the only employee with a home address within 15 minutes of the facility, a requirement set by Kathy Winston, FDEP for the Emergency Coordinator, was Ms. Hood. CBI has full faith and confidence in Ms. Hood to fulfill the requirements of the Emergency Coordinator and Ms. Hood is authorized to commit the resources necessary to engage and carryout the Contingency Plan. However, the suggestion of appointing Mark Groothouse, who has since moved to a home address within the 15 minute geographic area, is accepted and will be incorporated in the next change to the SPCCP. With respect, the plan review is underway for the 2016 plan year and we find it would be more reasonable to include this change along with others in one update. When the 2016 plan is finalized it will be distributed in accordance with §279.52(b)(3)(ii).
- Used Oil Tank Max Storage Capacity: The Used Oil tanks will be re-enumerated to their max fill quantity of 95% of capacity of tank. Additionally, the operating procedure for filling tanks is attached to the email, which delineates the procedure to ensure overfilling does not occur.

- Contingency Plan Location: The FDEP approved and properly distributed Contingency Plan 2013 for the Cocoa facility has been updated and is located onsite for emergency use.
- 4. Operating Records: Pursuant to 40 CFR 279.57, CBI maintains records of analysis of Used Oil waste streams on the manifest tracking sheets. A sample of June, July and August manifests were selected out of the Cocoa service area and attached to email. The sampling operating procedure is also attached to the email and has been provided to Cocoa Facility management as a refresher.
- 5. Sump Maintenance: A daily inspection log has been developed to show the sump condition and cleanout recordation and a sample is attached to the email.
- 6. Housekeeping: In regards to labeling, lids, and sample destruction, all housekeeping items have been completed as noted by FDEP. Photographs of the areas discussed are attached to the email.
- 7. Containment Floor: CBI is currently sourcing potential solutions and costs for the containment floor of the Cocoa tank farm with the goal repair date of second quarter 2016.

If you require any additional explanation, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Kelly Brandenburg

Manager - Regulatory Affairs and Special Projects

954 648 5947 - mobile

954 763 3390 - office

954 763 8375 - fax

Email: kbrandenburg@cliffberryinc.com



	Canaveral Tank Farm:	Policy #: CAN-OPS-1.0
Policy:	Transfer Procedures	Page #: 1 of 2
Covers:	All Departments & Facilities	Effective: 9/17/15
Revision #:	Supersedes:	Rev. Date:

Purpose

This SOP serves to illustrate the safe and proper method to receive incoming loads via tank trailer and/or vacuum truck into the Canaveral Facility as well as load empty trailers at the facility.

Discussion: Uncontrolled releases, even to containment areas, are avoidable and should be avoided as they downplay the importance of controlling oil and oily waste products at all times; the root cause of spills often points to a lack of vigilance in maintaining control over the transfer process to and from tankers and tank farms. Using the containment area as a "catch all" is an example of poor housekeeping, increases the likelihood of a rain event creating oily water that must be treated prior to discharge, increases the potential for slip, trip and fall accidents, is unsightly and creates a poor impression with CBI clients as to our ability to manage their products and to follow the CBI health and safety program. This SOP focuses on both the procedure and responsibility for controlling transfers.

Policy & Procedures:

Cliff Berry, Inc. (CBI) trucks hauling internal and external loads will communicate with the Facility Operator (or as may be replaced with a designated Facility Attendant) regarding the loading/un-loading requirements prior to conducting operations, as follows:

- 1. The Driver of a truck operated by outside vendors must check in with the front office prior to transiting the northeast gate into the loading area.
- 2. The Driver will submit paperwork to the Facility Operator for verification.
- 3. The Driver will advance the truck to the loading/unloading station and position the pump over the containment area.
- 4. The Driver will set all emergency brakes prior to any further activities.
- 5. The Driver will connect the bonding cable from the standpipe to a grounding point on the trailer.
- 6. The Facility Operator will verify the approved tank / vessel with the facility operator. Facility Operator / Driver will sound and visually inspect the tank or tanks prior to loading / offloading and document the inches / gallons along with the tank number on the job sheet.

Loading Tankers from Cocoa Facility Tank Farm:

For outgoing loads, the Facility Operator will inspect the trailer and verify the available capacity (ullage) prior to loading. While loading, the Driver is required to climb onto the top of the tanker, open the hatch and remain on top of the tanker to physically monitor the liquid level and give notification to the Facility Operator when to cease loading. *Note: If excessive sludge is present, a vacuum truck will be brought alongside and the trailer stripped of any ROB (remain on board) sludge. This applies to CBI vehicles only.*

Unloading into Cocoa Facility Tank Farm:

A composite sample of the load will be drawn in accordance with CBI SOP No. 3: "Sampling Petroleum Products". The composite sample will then be field tested to ascertain that halogenated solvents are below one thousand (1000) parts per million. Upon satisfactory



	Canaveral Tank Farm:	Policy #: CAN-OPS-1.0
Policy:	Transfer Procedures	Page #: 2 of 2
Covers:	All Departments & Facilities	Effective: 9/17/15
Revision #:	Supersedes:	Rev. Date:

completion of the test and retention of a representative sample (to remain for 30 days at the facility), off loading shall commence in the following order. The Driver is to verify the hatch is open. While discharging, the Driver is to stay within 100 feet of the truck in the event the Facility Operator requires assistance; for example, upon completion and disconnection of the discharge.

- 7. The Driver must insure that all hatch covers are open on the tanker trailer. (This is the driver's responsibility).
- 8. The Facility Operator will connect the sump hose from the loading area to the pipe leading back to the tank farm. *Note: In the event of a release in the sump area, the valves on the trailer will be secured and the sump valve opened to strip liquid back into the tank farm.*
- 9. The Driver will connect the proper hose to the trailer's fitting and all "dogs" on the cam lock fittings will be bound to prevent accidental opening and disconnection of the hose.
- 10. The Facility Operator will verify the liquid level in the tank intended to receive/discharge and line up the valves properly.
- 11. The Driver will open the belly valve(s) and gate/knife valve (as appropriate) and signal to the Facility Operator that the trailer is ready.
- 12. The Facility Operator will communicate to the Driver and commence the transfer with pumping beginning at a reduced rate until flow is verified. The Driver will check trailer connections and the Facility Operate will check tank far connections for leaks. Once all connections are deemed satisfactory and product flowing from/to the correct tank, pumping will increase to normal operating speeds.
- 13. When pumping to the trailer, the Driver will signal the Facility Operator to slow when the level of the trailer is within 6" from completion, so as to accommodate a safe "topping off" procedure and at the Driver's signal, pumping will cease.
- 14. In the event of an emergency, pumping may be immediately suspended using the "emergency shutdown" switch at the loading position or with the pump switch in the tank farm.
- 15. Upon completion of operations, the Driver and Facility Operator will strip hoses, remove them from connections and place them in their stands. All hoses will be caped or plugged and placed back on the hose rack for proper and safe storage. All caps will be replaced on the trailer loading manifold.
- 16. The Driver will remove and store the bonding cable.
- 17. The Driver and Facility Operator will gauge liquid levels from the appropriate tank(s) and complete paperwork to reflect the amounts (see attached examples).
- 18. The Facility Operator will return the required paperwork to the Driver and submit the remainder to the Administrative Assistant for clerical processing.
- 19. The Facility Operator will conduct daily inventories/gauging of each tank and record results on the weekly form.
- 20. In the event of inclement weather accompanied with lightning, all operations will cease, pump(s) deenergiezed, valves and hatch covers secured and cover taken by employees until it is deemed safe to resume pumping operations. The Facility Manager if present or his designated representative will make this decision.

Item 2 - Attachment 3

- 5. The following parts of facility's operating plan should be included as attachments to the permit application.
- a. An analysis plan which must include:
- i. a sampling plan, including methods and frequency of sampling and analysis:

Sampled material	Sampling method	Frequency
Used Oil	Halogen (sniffer or Q1000 test kits to check for <1000 ppm halogens)	At each pick-up or upon arrival at the facility
PCW	Generator knowledge from source that meets definition of PCW. Test for pH.	For each pick-up
Oily Water	Generator knowledge/ process knowledge	For each pick-up

II. a description of the fingerprint analysis on incoming shipments, as appropriate: Halogen and pH testing, as appropriate, are performed at the Canaveral facility using field instruments.

iii. an analysis plan for each outgoing shipment (on batch/lot can equal shipment, provided the lots are discreet units) to include metals and halogens:

The Canaveral Facility does not perform additional testing on outgoing shipments except for grit trap waste. Additional analysis may be performed for loads transported to the Miami Facility as described earlier or a sample may be sent out to a third party laboratory to establish a profile for an approved third party disposal facility. The Canaveral Facility will perform tests on sludges, residues and byproducts upon cleaning of grit traps as noted earlier (see question 4 responses). The Canaveral Facility does not have a lab and all testing is performed with field instruments.

Canaveral Waste Analysis Plan

Background:

CBI Canaveral Facility is a small satellite branch of Cliff Berry Incorporated, sited in the Canaveral, Florida area. The branch receives used oil, oily water and petroleum contact water for storage and transport to the CBI Miami Facility.

Purpose:

The purpose of this plan is to identify various waste streams that may be accepted into the CBI Canaveral Facility and then later into the CBI Miami Facility.

Discussion:

The Waste Analysis Plan will ensure compliance of the facility by detailing the minimum testing requirements for all wastes received into the facility and covers the following waste streams:

- Used Oil,
- Petroleum Contact Water (PCW),
- Oily Water, and
- Grit Trap/Sump Waste.

Methods and Equipment:

The Canaveral Facility does not have a lab and all testing is performed with field instruments. The pickup of waste streams is coordinated in advance and those waste streams for which generator knowledge or process knowledge is used to profile the waste, a phone call is initiated with the generator to discuss the origin and process from which the waste is generated so that a proper profile can be developed.

Used Oil

A representative sample of the used oil will be collected and tested for halogens at each client location prior to pick-up using a sniffer (initially) or a Q1000 test kit (if warranted by a high reading on the sniffer). If the test results are <1000 ppm for halogens the load is allowed to be managed by CBI. Only used oil will be loaded into Used Oil designated tanks and kept separated from PCW tanks. As noted above all loads of used oil are eventually transported to the CBI Miami Facility and upon arrival a representative sample is brought to the lab for the following tests to be performed prior to offloading of the waste or by product. The Miami Facility lab will perform several tests including water by distillation, treatability, halogens, flash point, solids content and PCB scan when applicable. After all testing has been performed to ensure that it meets the approved profile the used oil load will then be offloaded in Miami. Approval will be given to the Miami Facility offload technician, offload manager and/or oil processing manager to accept the load into the facility. All loads not meeting the approved profile's criteria must be reported to the Facility Manager immediately. The Facility Manager will contact either the sales manager or the generator directly to discuss the problem with acceptance of the waste stream. If it is confirmed that the facility cannot treat and process the waste stream, the load will be rejected.

Petroleum Contact Water (PCW)

Only PCW will be loaded into PCW designated tanks and kept separated from Used Oil tanks. As noted above loads of PCW may be transported to the CBI Miami Facility or an approved third party disposal facility. If placed into storage at the Canaveral facility the technician will test for pH to ensure the material is non-hazardous for pH. If taken to the Miami Facility, upon arrival a representative sample is brought to the Miami Facility lab for the following tests to be performed prior to offloading of the waste or by product. The lab may perform several tests including, pH, water by distillation, treatability, halogens, flash point, solids content and PCB scan when applicable. After all testing has been performed to ensure that it meets the approved profile the PCW load will then be offloaded. Approval will be given to the offload technician, offload manager and/or oil processing manager to accept the load into the facility. All loads not meeting the approved profile's criteria must be reported to the Facility Manager immediately. The Facility Manager will contact either the sales manager or the generator directly to discuss the problem with acceptance of the waste stream. If it is confirmed that the facility cannot treat and process the waste stream, the load will be rejected.

Grit Trap/Sump Waste

The Canaveral Facility uses a grit trap as a crude filter to drop out sand and other solids prior to pumping Used Oil into a permitted storage tank. The volume of material build-up is minimal and may only be cleaned once or twice a year. The sludge is typically placed into 55 gallon steel drums for disposal. Prior to disposal a representative sample of the grit trap/sump will be collected and brought to a third party lab for analysis for TCLP and EPA test methods 8240 and 8260. Based upon the results of testing arrangements will be made for appropriate disposal.

Daily Inspection Log for Storage Tanks and Containmant Area

Month:				

1 1		Tanks	Containment Area Containg Water Yes / No	Sumps Containg Water Yes / NO	Gallons Removed and Date Serviced	OverFlow Detection Working Yes / No	Containment Area Drums Closed and Labeled Yes / No	Comments
3								
4 0								
5 6 1	3							
6 0								
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0								
8 8 9								
9 9								
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0								
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	\vdash							
12	-							
13	-							
14	\vdash							
15 <	-							
16								
17	\vdash							
18 9	-							
19	\vdash							
20								
21	-							
22	-							
23								
24	-							
25								
26								
27								
28								
29 30								
30								
. 241 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	30							















ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	1450	3 PO	#	TRUCK	7 1 <u>5</u>		
		Job Location/Generator						
end Invoice to		TAL	TRC	1				
		1 6/55	- S	, (75	17 - 9	7	
		Cosse	Thes	f./	F	7.		
		Age of the same of		in section in				
Designated Facilities		Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./Ph.#		1 1			
Check ▼ One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry,	11	VASTE SHIPPING NAME	AI	M	Container No Type	Quantity	Unit	
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle	Rd P	etroleum Oil (Used Oil)		1		2/1	9	
Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7	745	ON DOT Regulated Material	M		01 17		4	
EPA ID#FLR000013888	P	etroleum Oil (Oily Water) ON DOT Regulated Material						
		on Regulated Liquid						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry,	Inc.	Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)		_				
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. F ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 3	1 !	on Regulated Solid Spent Oil Filters)		the contract of				
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7 EPA D#FLR000083071 EPA D#FLR000083071 EPA D#FLD058	745 3560699 P	etroleum Contact Water						
	7 II-	ON DOT Regulated Material		-				
		O'Heli.						
1,000 ppm total halogens per Leak Detector (Law FE) <1,000 ppm total halogens per least per leas	DEP polic	cy)	CBI B	LLE				
		Price per Gallon						
Time Departed 8.30 Time Arrived			ראטטא	. DUI	= :			
Completed 9:40 Time Returned	4 (O)	<u> </u>			·	<u></u>		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MA FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROP	ATERIALS D ER DISPOS	DESCRIBED ABOVE ON SAL OF HAZARDOUS WA	THIS MAN	IIFEST			VE 4 D	
PRINT/TYPENAME Gar Car	×.	SIGNATURE	1-6	gen grander in seed	INON	NTH DAY	TEAH	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT C	F MATERIA	als /		3/	* NAO*	atu i day ¹ s	V (" ∧ :□	
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE I)	SIGNATURE	_1/1		1	45	YEAR 	
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION O	F RECEIPT	OF NON-HAZARDOUS W	ASTE MAT	ERIALS	COVERED	BY THIS MAN	IIFEST	
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE I) i	SIGNATURE) MON	TH DAY	YEAR 	
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and a	of this invoi attorney fee	ce date: A charge of 1 1/ s will be due in the event	/2% per m any colle	onth, 1 ction p	8% per an rocess bec	num will be a	dded ary.	

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 114880 PO# TRUCK#	
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator S. C. Jones GOOS Contens PRY M Menin Tsignal JFT:	
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071	
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container Quantity Unit	
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Malerial	
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material	
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)	
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)	
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material	
	OTHER:	
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	method 9077	
	Price per Gallon	
Time Departed Time Arrived Completed Time Returned	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIALS FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPO	S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO OSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MONTH DAY YEAR	
PRINT/TYPE NAME CILLIAM COLEDETL	SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATER	RIALS MONTH DAY YEAR-	
PRINT/TYPE NAME WINCE U.	SIGNATURE M. () () 19115	
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIP	OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST MONTH DAY YEAR	
PRINT/TYPE NAME MALE	SIGNATURE M. G. 10 15	
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this invented to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fe	roice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added ees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.	

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG			MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	140	05	PO#			TRUCK	# #5
Send Invoice to				Job Location/Ge Dexter 1075 Cascer	7 . Se	90 1611	NOI	7	205 F/	SLVO.	
Des	ignated Facilitie	es		Transporter/Cliff Berry	y, Inc./Pi	n.#1-8	00-899	-7745	/EPA I	D FLR000083	3071
	Check X One	Cliff Davas Inc	WA	STE SHIPPING NAME	А	1		Contair No Typ		Quantity	Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619 800-899-7745	Cliff Berry Inc. 5855 Industrial Dr. Cocca, FL 32927 800-899-7745	Cliff Berry, Inc. 400 Angle Rd Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745		oleum Oil (Used Oil) I DOT Regulated Material		p.c.				190	9
EPA ID#FLR000013868	EPA ID#FLR000119792	EPA ID#FLR000009266		oleum Oil (Oily Water) I DOT Regulated Material	1300					7	***************************************
Cliff Berry Inc.	Cliff Berry Inc.	Cliff Berry, Inc.		Regulated Liquid nt Antifreeze / Coolant)							
3400 SE 9th Ave Ft. Laud., FL 33316		3033 NW N. River Dr. Miami, FL 33142	!	Regulated Solid nt Oil Filters)				0()) 1	300	4
800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071	EPA ID#FLR000083071	800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLD058560699		oleum Contact Water I DOT Regulated Material	GOM .						12.12.1 12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.1
			ОТН	ER:				\perp			
IN	I CASE OF A	NY EMERGE	NC	Y CALL CBI A	\T 1-	800	-89	9-7	745		
	Leak Detecto	logens per TIFF r (Law FDEP po logens per EPA	licy)	CBI	BILI	C.C LED				
Time Departe	Time Departed 9:00 Time Arrived 10:00 Completed 11:00 Time Returned 12:00										
FEDERAL REGULAT	TIONS FOR REPOR			SCRIBED ABOVE ON CONTROL OF HAZARDOUS WA		ANIF	EST A	-minister	OT SU		EAR_
PRINT/'TYPE NAME		1 201/11/1		SIGNATURE	Comment.	The same of the sa	Act of Contract and Contract an			∆ > -	/>
TRANSPORTER 1 A	A A V	RECEIPT OF MATER	RIALS	SIGNATURE	į	M.) N	10NT	H DAY Y	EAR
FACILITY OWNER OF	R OPERATOR: CERT	IFICATION OF RECEIP	TOF	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	ASTE M	ATER	IALS C				
PRINT/'TYPE NAME	MIKE			SIGNATURE		M.S		Λ.	TUON	H DAY Y	EAB.
	- 1 to 1 to 1 to 1	d oo daya afalaba in.		data: A abaras of 1 1/	20/ 20	mon	th 181	% nai	annı	ım will be ad	lded

Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this invoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

NON HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	0500			MANIFEST #	1467	PO#	TRUCK D 7	#
Send Invoice to				Job Location/G	N. /	oworks Ridgewn	ed Au	K.
Designat	ed Facilities			Transporter/Cliff Ber	rry, Inc:/Ph.#1	-800-899-7745/EP/	A ID FLR00008	3071
Che	ck X One	11	WAS	STE SHIPPING NAME		M Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 585 Tampa, FL 33619 Coo 800-899-7745 80	5 Industrial Dr. 400 pa, FL 32927 Ft. Pier 0-899-7745 800	ce, FL 34946 -899-7745		leum Oil (Used Oil) DOT Regulated Material	X) in the second	44	9
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA I	D#FLR000119792 EPA ID#	1.1		leum Oil (Oily Water) DOT Regulated Material	1 1			
	iff Born Inc.		Non	Regulated Liquid nt Antifreeze / Coolant)				
3400 SE 9th Ave 168 Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. M	80 Gator Rd. 3033 N yers, FL 33912 Mian	ni, FL 33142		Regulated Solid nt Oil Filters)	X	(1) IN	300	1
000 000 77.70		11 100000000000000000000000000000000000		leum Contact Water DOT Regulated Material				6
			ОТН	, i , a magazaria de la della			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
181.0	ASE OF ANY	EMERGE	NC	Y CALL CBL	AT 1-80	0-899-774	5	1.1
111 0,	AGE OF AITT	LIVILITOLI	•	· O/LE OD!	, , , , , , ,			<u> </u>
Le	om total haloger ak Detector (La	w FDEP pol	icy))	CBI PA	Y C.C. CHE	SK -	
☐ <1,000 p	om total haloger	is per EPA n	net	hod 90//	Price per	Gallon	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Time Departed	4:0/) Time Ar	rived 15%	00	3				
f second	20 ·	ırned /loi-	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	DUE:		
Completed /) r	<u>)∪</u> Time Retu	irned 1000						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GENERATORS CERTIFIC FEDERAL REGULATION	CATION: I CERTIFY TO S FOR REPORTING I	HE MATERIALS PROPER DISPO	DES SAL	CRIBED ABOVE ON OF HAZARDOUS, V	N THIS MAN VASTE	3		
PRINT/TYPE NAME	Yvonne H	olines_		SIGNATURE	toms	Allinio (ALH DAY	YEAR /S
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKN	OWLEDGE OF REC	IPT OF MATERI	IALS	<i>*</i>		1401	THE DAY	\/ E
PRINT/TYPE NAME	1Ke.			SIGNATURE	24.		TH DAY	YEAR /S
FACILITY OWNER OR OP	ERATOR: CERTIFICAT	ION OF RECEIPT	ГOF	NON-HAZARDOUS V	VASTE MATE	RIALS COVERED	BY THIS MAN	
	Mike]	D ₁		SIGNATURE		(), Mor		YEAR-
Conditions of Sale: Paym	nent is due within 30	days of this invo	oice	date: A charge of 1	1/2% per mo	onth, 18% per an	num will be a	dded

monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID WASTE MANIFEST CESQG	D MANIFEST # 114681 PO# TRUCK#					
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator JOS JIE 4 AUTO 1205 Dolina (+ ME BOTNE F1.					
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071					
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container No Type Quantity Unit					
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material					
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material					
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)					
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)					
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Detrology Contact Worlds					
	OTHER:					
IN CASE OF ANY EMERG	GENCY CALL CBI AT 1-800-899-7745					
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p						
<1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	Price per Gallon					
Time Departed 13,45 Time Arrived 14 Completed 14:45 Time Returned 15	7:15 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:					
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIA FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DIS	IALS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO ISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE					
PRINT/TYPE NAME SIGNATURE, MONTH DAY YEAR						
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MAT	TERIALS MONTH DAY YEAR					
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	SIGNATURE ///					
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECE	CEIPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST MONTH DAY YEAR					
PRINT/TYPE NAME (M) K ()),	SIGNATURE //// (p / 0 / 5					
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this i	s invoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added ey fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.					

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID VASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST #	1457	P() #	TRUCK	#
end Invoice to	Job Location/Generator OCOA AUTO Shivere 810 Industry Rd JS.						
				600°	200 7745	M ID EL DOGGGG	2021
Designated Facilities Check X One		Transporter/Cliff Berr SHIPPING NAME	y, Inc./Ph	.#1-800-8 I M	Container	Quantity	Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	1 1	m Oil (Used Oil) DT Regulated Material	X		No Type	11	C suo noticia
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	1 1	m Oil (Oily Water)				*	
	Non Reg	OT Regulated Material gulated Liquid					
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr.		Antifreeze / Coolant) gulated Solid					
Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	(Spent (Dil Filters)					
EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	NON DO	T Regulated Material					
IN CASE OF ANY EMERG	OTHER						
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	oli c y)		СВІ	PAY C BILLE per Galle			
Time Departed 8/15 Time Arrived 8	1,30 1,00	TOTAL A	мофи	NT DU	'E:		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIA FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DIS	LS DESC POSAL C	RIBED ABOVE ON OF HAZARDOUS W	THIS M	ANIFES	to the same of the) YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME SEVEN LOW TAINE	2	SIGNATURE		X	2 1010		15
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	ERIALS	For Same	1	. ^	h 40	NTH DAY	YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.		SIGNATURE)	69	15
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECE	IPT OF N	ON-HAZARDOUS V	VASTE M	ATERIAL	S COVERE	D BY THIS MAN	NIFEST
PRINT/TYPE NAME Wike D.		SIGNATURE		1.()	MC	NTH DAY	<u>75</u>
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this is monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	nvoice da fees will	ate: A charge of 1 1 be due in the ever	1/2% per it any co	month, llection	18% per a process be	nnum will be a comes necess	idded ary.

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 114710 PO# TRUCK#
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator Stace COAST Tires 1732 Huntington Lin. Rockledge, FC.
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071
Check X One	WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container Quantity Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material
	Non Begulated Material Non Regulated Liquid
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	(Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material
	OTHER:
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	ENCY CALL CBI AT 1-800-899-7745
1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po	olicy) CBI BILLED
<1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	Price per Gallon
Time Departed Single Arrived Single Completed Single Time Returned Singl	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	LS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO POSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MONTH DAY YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME / PMG ;	For SIGNATURE (17 /5
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	ERIALS MONTH DAY YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MKE D.	SIGNATURE M. J. G 17 75
***	IPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST MONTH DAY YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	SIGNATURE MA-U, 6/8/5
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	nvoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	14720	PO#	TRUCK#	15
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Get WASTE 7387 METBoo	nerator MAN TALDAG MAE;	nc, emer is Dr. FL.	n fu	
Designated Facilities Check ☑ One Cliff Berry Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR0000119792 Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud. FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Transporter/Cliff Berry WASTE SHIPPING NAME Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant) Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)	, Inc./Ph.#1-8	00-899-7745/E M Container No Type	Quantity	071 Unit
Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material OTHER:	T 1-800	-899-77	45	
1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po 1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	halogens blicy)	.,	C.C. CHI		
Time Departed 1:00 Time Arrived 12			OUE:		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON OSAL OF HAZARDOUS WA SIGNATURE	THIS MANIF ASTE		T SUBJECT TO	YEAR _/S
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE PRINT/TYPE NAME FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE O C O C D C C C C C C C C C C C	SIGNATURE	M PASTE MATER	ALS COVERE	ONTH DAY Y ED BY THIS MANI ONTH DAY Y	15
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney for the same and attorney for the same attorney for the s	voice date: A charge of 1 1/ lees will be due in the event	/2% per mor	ith, 18% per a on process be	annum will be ac ecomes necessa	lded iry.

ION HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAI VASTE MANIFEST CESQG	D MANIFEST # 114732 PO# TRUCK#	} >
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator TFB TRANSMISSION 3645 N. COCOA BIVID. COCOA FL.	
Data de Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083	
Designated Facilities Check X One	WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container Quantity	Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocoa, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34944 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Rotroloum Oil (I lead Oil)	q
EPA ID#FLR000013888	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water)	
Olif Page les	NON DOT Regulated Material Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)	
Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River DFt. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33145	r. Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)	
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material	
	OTHER:	
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TI Leak Detector (Law FDEP) <1,000 ppm total halogens per EI	policy) CBI BILLED PA method 9077	
Time Departed 130 Time Arrived Completed 5.5 Time Returned	Price per Gallon	
FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER D	MONTH DAY ()	
PRINT/TYPE NAME \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	SIGNATURE	2
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MA	TERIALS SIGNATURE MONTH DAY SIGNATURE	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF REC	CEIPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MAN	IIFEST
PRINT/TYPE NAME WIKE D.	SIGNATURE MONTH DAY	YEAR)
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorn	invoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be ac ey fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessa	dded ary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID VASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	470	0	PO	#		TRUCK P7/2	# 5
Send Invoice to		Job Location/Ger Gatto 1 7205 ME18001	Do	or_ Twe		まして	A.	<i>)7</i> 0	
Designated Facilities		Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./P	h.#1-8	300-89	9-77	45/EP/	A ID FLR00008	3071
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WAS	TE SHIPPING NAME	Α	1	M	Cont No T	ainer	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745		leum Oil (Used Oil) DOT Regulated Material	X			Ol		67	9
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Į.	leum Oil (Oily Water) DOT Regulated Material							
. [] [] []	1	Regulated Liquid						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non I	nt Antifreeze / Coolant) Regulated Solid nt Oil Filters)			<u> </u>				
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	5	oleum Contact Water DOT Regulated Material							
	отн								
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	=NC	Y CALL CBI A	T 1-	800)-89	99-	774	5	
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per Control of the	olicy)) .	CB	BIL	LEC) ***	OHE		
Time Departed 14:15 Time Arrived 14:15 Time Returned 15:00	45	TOTAL AM	10U	NT I	DUE	=:			
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	S DES POSAL	SCRIBED ABOVE ON OF HAZARDOUS WA	THIS N NSTE	ЛANIF	EST	ARE		SUBJECT TO) VEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME // // // // //		SIGNATURE	يصمر سر				IVIO	23	<u> 13 </u>
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	RIALS	3	γI	<i>i</i> (`\		MOI	NTH L DAY	YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.		SIGNATURE	M		<i>}₁</i>			249	15_
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	PT OF	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	ASTE N	AATE	RIALS V	COV	EREC MOI	BY THIS MAI NTH L DAY	VIFEST YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MKC DI		SIGNATURE		*	<i>)</i> ,		4	2 24	5
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	voice fees v	date: A charge of 1 1/	2% pe any c	er moi	nth, 1	8% proces	oer ar s bed	num will be a comes necess	idded sary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID ASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST DOCUMENT	# 11	54	U (PO		PT,	
end Invoice to		Job Locati SPac 1440 Palm	and the fact of the	Cor	154		iley ic I	Devid Nei	Sog
Designated Facilities		The second of the second of the second	1 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	2.75	Ph.#1-8	1000	101100-0-1044-1	PA ID FLR00	The state of the state of
Check ∑One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WA	STE SHIPPING	NAME	A		М	Container No Type	Quantity	Un
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745		roleum Oil (Used Oi N DOT Regulated M		X		0	and the same of th	204	9
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	1 1 3 3 3 3 3	roleum Oil (Oily Wat N DOT Regulated M							
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Non	n Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coo							
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	1,135	n Regulated Solid ent Oil Filters)							
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	1 2 2 2 2	roleum Contact Wa N DOT Regulated N	The State Committee of the			\$\frac{1}{5}, \frac{1}{5}			
	ОТН	JED.							
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGI	 ENC = ha	OY CALL	CBI /	СВ	I PA'	Y C.(C. CHI		
	ENC = ha olicy	CY CALL logens	CBI	CB CB	I PA' I BIL	Y C.(C. CHI		
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p.	ENC = ha olicy \ me	CY CALL logens /) thod 9077	CBI /	CB CB Price	I PA' I BIL e per (Y C.(LED	C. CHE		
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per Completed 100 Time Arrived 100 Time Returned 100 GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISF	= ha olicy	OY CALL logens /) sthod 9077 TOT	AL AI	CB CB Pric MOU	I PA' I BIL e per (Y C.(LED Gallor	C. CHI	ΞCΚ	
1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per Completed 100 Time Arrived 100 Time Returned 100 Time R	= ha olicy \ me OU \ S DE S DE	logens thod 9077 TOT SCRIBED ABO L OF HAZARD	AL AI	CB CB Pric MOU	I PA' I BIL e per (Y C.(LED Gallor	C. CHE	ECK T SUBJECT DNTH DA	Y YEAR
Completed Completed Time Returned Generators Certification: I Certify THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISE PRINT/TYPE NAME	= ha olicy \ me OU \ S DE S DE	logens thod 9077 TOT SCRIBED ABO L OF HAZARD	AL AI	CB CB Pric MOU	I PA' I BIL e per (Y C.(LED Gallor	C. CHE	Ξ Ċ Κ ⊤suβjecτ	Y YEAR
Completed Time Departed Completed Time Returned Generators Certification: I Certify THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISE PRINT/TYPE NAME ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL	= ha olicy \ me S DE POSA	Iogens /) thod 9077 SCRIBED ABOUT OF HAZARD SIGNATUR S SIGNATUR	AL AI OVE ON OUS W E	CB CB Price MOU THIS ASTE	I PA' I BIL P per (Y C.(LED Gallor DUE	C. CHE	T SUBJECT	Y YEAR Y YEAR

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

ION HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID VASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST # 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	54	0	PO#		TRUCK!	5
Send Invoice to		Job Location/Ger SVE(w 2/50 Octand			U.I	c	. R.A.	
	ندخم							
Designated Facilities Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.		Transporter/Cliff Berry STE SHIPPING NAME	, Inc./F	h.#1-8		3-7745/E Container No Type		3071 Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 FPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	NOI	oleum Oil (Used Oil) I DOT Regulated Material	X			01 77		g
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	1 3.	oleum Oil (Oily Water) N DOT Regulated Material						
	1.55	Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coolant)						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	1 3.7	Regulated Solid ant Oil Filters)						
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	1 .77.07	oleum Contact Water NDOT Regulated Material	1		44) 21 (1			
	ОТІ	IER:						
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	ΞΝC	Y CALL CBI A	T 1.	-800)-89	9-77	45	
✓ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po	olicy		CB Price	l BIL	LED Gallon		ECK	
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPERSION TO TOUR STATE OF THE MATERIAL PRINT/TYPE NAME.	S DE	SCRIBED ABOVE ON T L OF HAZARDOUS WA SIGNATURE	THIS I	MANIF	EST A		T SUBJECT TO	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	RIAL	S SIGNATURE	M)	MC	ONTH DAY \	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	PT OI	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	\STE I	MATER	BIALS	COVERE	D BY THIS MAN	IFEST
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.		SIGNATURE	1	1.				YEAB /S
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in	voice	e date: A charge of 1 1/2	2% p	er mor	nth, 18	3% per a	annum will be a	dded

monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID /ASTE MANIFEST CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	1150	357	POi	#	TRUCK	office are a few
end Invoice to	Job Location/0 BoB Z800 CaceA	Ster	3	<u>2</u> 2	heve O	ile F	
마하고 있는 경향 바이트를 통해 보면 가능하게 되었다면 하는 것이 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보다 없다.	Transporter/Cliff Bo STE SHIPPING NAM		Ph.#1-8	300-89 M	9-7745/EP Container No Type	A ID FLR00008 Ouantity	3071 Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946	oleum Oil (Used Oil) N DOT Regulated Material	X	-		ol m	144	9
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	roleum Oil (Oily Water) N DOT Regulated Material						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	n Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coolant)						
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	n Regulated Solid	i X		7.5 V 2.5 V 3.5 V 3.5	di jaj	300	P
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	roleum Contact Water N DOT Regulated Materia						
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	-IER:) (A+ 4))	00 774	E	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
☐ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP pol ☐ <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA pol Time Departed // 5 Time Arrived /2: #	/) thod 9077	CB Pric	I BIL	LEC Gallor) 		
Completed 12 (15 Time Returned 13 Co					ARE NOT	CUR ICCT TO	· · · · · ·
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIALS FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPO	SIGNATURE	WASTE	MAINII /	-E31		NTH DAY	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATER	SIGNATURE	<i>?</i>	1. ()	МО	NTH DAY	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIP PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	F NON-HAZARDOUS SIGNATURE	WASTE	MATE	RIALS	COVEREI MQ	D BY THIS MAI DNTH DAY	NIFEST YEAR
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this inv monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fe	e date: A charge of will be due in the ev	1 1/2% p ent any o	er mo collect	nth, 1 ion pi	8% per a rocess be	nnum will be a comes necess	added sary.

Cliff Berry, Incorporated **Environmental Services**

ASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	115	382	PO#		TRUCK	5
end Invoice to		Job Locatio Vc. V EO3	n/Gener 3 11 N c 13 16	14. ₁		nes E	5	
Designated Facilities		Transporter/Cli	iff Berry, Inc	./Ph.#1-				
Check \(\overline{\overli	WA	STE SHIPPING N	IAME A			Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	10.50	oleum Oil (Used Oil) V DOT Regulated Mai	terial		0		378	9
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	1	oleum Oil (Oily Water N DOT Regulated Ma						
	Non	Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coola						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i Regulated Solid ent Oil Filters)	X		0	7/1	300	
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699		roleum Contact Wate N DOT Régulated Ma						
	ОТІ	HER:						<u> </u>
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGI	- 5 1 6		<u>ं पुरुष्ट के अन्य अर्थ के</u>		I was a .		政治 기계 나는 맛이	
/ IN CASE OF ANT PINE IS	ZINC	DY GALL C	BIAI	1-80)-89 <u>;</u>	9-772		
1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p) 1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA Time Departed 5 Time Arrived Completed 1,000 pm total halogens per EPA Time Returned	= ha olicy me	logens /) sthod 9077 TOTA	C C PI	BI PA BI BII ice per	Y C.C LED Gallon DUE:	CHÉ	CK	
1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFI Leak Detector (Law FDEP p <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA Time Departed Time Arrived	= ha olicy me	logens /) sthod 9077 TOTA	C C NL AMO VE ON THI DUS WAST	BI PA BI BII ice per	Y C.C LED Gallon DUE:	. CHE	CK	TO YEAR
Completed Time Returned Tim	= ha olicy () () S DE	logens /) thod 9077 TOTA ESCRIBED ABOVAL OF HAZARDO SIGNATURE	C C NL AMO VE ON THI DUS WAST	BI PA BI BII ice per	Y C.C LED Gallon DUE:	RE NOT	CK	YEAR

monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 115372	PO#	TRUCK#	
and Invoice to	539 N. D	ANSIMISSIO IXIC FL Beact		
				· .
Designated Facilities Check ▼One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc.	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1 WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I	-800-899-7745/EP/ M Container No Type	A ID FLR000083 Ouantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	0 1	2/7	
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material			
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)			
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)			
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material			
EPA ID#FLN000083071	NON DOT Regulated Material			
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	oner: NCY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PA	AY C.C. CHE		
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	oner: NCY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PA	AY C.C. CHE ILLED		
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	oner: NCY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PA plicy) CBI BI method 9077 Price pe	AY C.C. CHE ILLED r Gallon		
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE VZ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA Time Departed Side Time Arrived Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Si	oner: NCY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PA olicy) CBI BI method 9077 Price pe TOTAL AMOUNT S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MAN	AY C.C. CHE ILLED r Gallon DUE: lifest are not	CK SUBJECT TO	YEAR
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE 1 < 1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP por completed 2.00 Time Arrived 7.00 Time Returned 7.00 Time Returned 7.00 GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	halogens CBI PADICY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PADICY CBI BI Method 9077 Price pe TOTAL AMOUNT S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SIGNATURE	AY C.C. CHE ILLED r Gallon DUE: IIFEST ARE NOT	SUBJECT TO	YEAR S
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE Leak Detector (Law FDEP portion of the complete of the comple	halogens CBI PADICY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PADICY) CBI BI method 9077 Price pe TOTAL AMOUNT S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SIGNATURE RIALS SIGNATURE	AY C.C. CHE ILLED r Gallon DUE: MO MO	CK SUBJECT TO NTH DAY /	YEAR S YEAR
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE 17 <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP por completed) 18 Time Departed 19 Time Arrived 19 Time Arrived 19 Time Returned 10	halogens CBI PADICY CALL CBI AT 1-80 halogens CBI PADICY) CBI BI method 9077 Price pe TOTAL AMOUNT S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE SIGNATURE RIALS SIGNATURE	AY C.C. CHE ILLED r Gallon DUE: IIFEST ARE NOT MO MO ERIALS COVERED	CK SUBJECT TO NTH DAY NTH DAY O BY THIS MAN	YEAR S YEAR

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID ASTE MANIFEST CESQG		MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	150	68	PO	#	TRUCK	¥ >
end Invoice to		Job Location/Ge A & Z 1032 E AlopKa	į	90	101 bra	nen‡ 4 Bi	ŲΣ.	
Designated Facilities		Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./F	h.#1-8	300-89	9-7745/EPA	NID FLR00008:	3071
Check X One	WA	STE SHIPPING NAME	A	1	М	Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	1 6.73	roleum Oil (Used Oil) N DOT Regulated Material	X			ol IT	1/0	9
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	1 / 15	roleum Oil (Oily Water) N DOT Regulated Material		41	1. 1241.			
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Nor	n Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coolant)		1 to	51,7			
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	1 1	n Regulated Solid ent Oil Filters)						
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA JD#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699		roleum Contact Water N DOT Regulated Material						
	ОТ	HER:						
Leak Detector (Law FDEP po					LEC Gallor		e i provincia di sensi di sens	
Time Departed $\frac{9.75}{5}$ Time Arrived $\frac{10}{5}$ Completed $\frac{10.30}{5}$ Time Returned	>:/.	5 TOTAL AN					<u> </u>	
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPERIOR OF THE PRINT/TYPE NAME	S DI	ESCRIBED ABOVE ON AL OF HAZARDOUS W. SIGNATURE	THIS I	MANI	FEST	ARE NOT	erene. Geografia	YEAR
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	RIAL	.S SIGNATURE	M.)	MOL	771 PAY	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	PTC	F NON-HAZARDOUS W SIGNATURE	ASTE	MATE	RIALS	COVERED MOI	BY THIS MAN	NFEST YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	voic	e date: A charge of 1.1.	/2% p	er mo	nth, 1	8% per ar	num will be a comes necess	idded ary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	53	76	PO#	,		RUCK (7)	5
end Invoice to	Job Location/Ger /// DE 174 E Mellsour		(0	31	iac cus Z.	P	Lvo	
						//CDA ID I	1 00000	20071
Designated Facilities Check ∑One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Transporter/Cliff Berry, WASTE SHIPPING NAME	Inc./P	n.#1-8	00-89 M	9-7745 Contain No Typ	ner Ou	antity	Uni
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	À			01		183) c
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR00009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material							
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)							
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)							
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material							
	OTHER:							
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGI	F halogens	СВ	PA'	/ C.	C. CI	745 HECK		
	F halogens olicy) A method 9077	CB CB	PA\ BIL per (Y C.: LEC Gallor	C. CI			
□<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFI Leak Detector (Law FDEP p □ <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA Time Departed 12:30 Time Arrived 13	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 TOTAL AN LS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON	CB CB Price 1OU	PA' BIL per (Y C.I LEC Gallor	C. CI	HECK		O YEAF
□ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFI Leak Detector (Law FDEP p □ <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA Time Departed 12.3 Crime Arrived 13 Completed 15.45 Time Returned GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISI	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 TOTAL AM LS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS WA	CB CB Price 1OU	PA' BIL per (Y C.I LEC Gallor	C. Cl	HECK	DAY 10	1 .

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 1 1 1 DOCUMENT	9923	PO	#	TRUCK	7
end Invoice to	Job Location/Ge	10Rpe	KAN	isport Rd		
Designated Facilities Check \(\overline{\chi} \) One	Transporter/Cliff Berr WASTE SHIPPING NAME	y, Inc./Ph.#1-I A I		9-7745/EP/ Container No Type	A ID FLR00008 Quantity	3071 Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X		i in the second	88	9
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material					
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)					
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)					
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material					
	OTHER:					
Leak Detector (Law FDEP po		CBI BII				
Time Departed 13:30 Time Arrived 14:05 Time Returned 15:05	30 45 TOTAL A	MOUNT	DUE			
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	ASTE		MOI) YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME	SIGNATURE/	<u>, 6- / * / </u>			11461	<u>/ </u>
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	SIGNATURE	M.	0	MOI	NTH DAY 7 27	YEAR /S
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECE		VASTE MATE	RIALS	COVERED MO	BY THIS MAI	VIFEST
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE U.	SIGNATURE	1206 000 00	onth 1	8% per ar	num will he	added
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this ir monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	fees will be due in the ever	nt any collec	tion p	rocess bed	comes necess	sary.

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

orange New

N HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 1 1	9924	PO#		P7/	4.5
and Invoice to	Job Location/Ge	nerator _	321:	302-	562	8
	KYD.	lice_	Dery	162		
	250. 7	Holpe	1,500	<u>d </u>		
()	0.land	o <i>1</i>	1-11			
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Bern	/, Inc./Ph.#1-	800-899-774 M Conta		R000083	071 Unit
Check \(\) One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME		No Ty		inity	O.M.
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X	01	1	3)5	The second second
PA 1D#FLR000013888 EPA 1D#FLR000119792 EPA 1D#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) // NON DOT Regulated Material					
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)					- 100 - 100
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. t. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)					
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material					
이가 도통계 아이지트를 발표한 주변하지 않는데 본다.	OTHER:			1 / / Land	- X 17 X 17 X	141.14
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE √<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF	ENCY CALL CBI	CBI PA	Y C.C. C			
√<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po	Halogens policy) method 9077 C/S TOTAL AI	CBI PA CBI BI Price per	Y C.C. C LLED Gallon DUE:	HECK	JECT TO	
Time Departed 13:45 Time Arrived 14:000 Time Returned 15:30 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 16:45 Time R	halogens policy) TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	CBI PA CBI BI Price per MOUNT	Y C.C. C LLED Gallon DUE:	HECK		YEAR/5
Time Departed 13:45 Time Arrived 14:000 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 16:45 Time R	halogens policy) TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	CBI PA CBI BI Price per MOUNT	Y C.C. C LLED Gallon DUE:	NOT SUB.		era (A)
Time Departed 13:15 Time Arrived 14: Completed 5:30 Time Returned 16: GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISE PRINT/TYPE NAME 16:10 TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL ACKNOWLEDGE OF ACKNOWL	halogens policy) TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	CBI PA CBI BI Price per MOUNT	Y C.C. C LLED Gallon DUE:	NOT SUB.	DAY (YEAR /S
Time Departed 13:45 Time Arrived 14:000 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 15:45 Time Returned 16:45 Time R	halogens plicy) TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W SIGNATURE ERIALS E SIGNATURE	CBI PACBI BI Price per MOUNT THIS MAN ASTE	Y C.C. C LLED Gallon DUE: IFEST ARE	NOT SUB. MONTH MONTH	DAY	YEAR /S YEAR

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 🍕 🕻	795	P	O#		TRUCK	#)7_
end Invoice to	Job Location/Ger	OTC M	h 	MI IS F	IRINIE 1	2	
Designated Facilities Check ▼ One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Transporter/Cliff Berry, WASTE SHIPPING NAME	Inc./Ph	#1-800		ainer	D FLR00008 Quantity	3071 Unit
	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X		DI	17	75	9
	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)		4.7 134 †				
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)						
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material						
	OTHER:						
Leak Detector (Law FDEP por control of the control	method 9077 // // // // // // // // // // // //	Price MOUN		llon JE:	E NOT S	UBJECT TO	
PRINT/TYPE NAME 1/15.41 / 10.50 E/	SIGNATURE	ASTE	1/2/Y	0)11		TH DAY ≾⊘	YEAF
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	SIGNATURE)			TH DAY Sの	15
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPRINT/TYPE NAME WIKE D.	SIGNATURE	M.	<u>().</u>		IVION	SI	1/5
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	nvoice date: A charge of 1 1/ fees will be due in the event	/2% pe	r montl	n, 18% n proce	per ann	ium will be omes neces	added sary.

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 4 \$ 6 DOCUMENT	1944	PO#	TRUCK	# >7
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Gen Gatto 1 5/0 N	erator	- 7 Si	/TO /D.	
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, WASTE SHIPPING NAME	Inc./Ph.#1-8	00-899-7745/EI	PA ID FLR00008 Quantity	3071 Unit
		$\langle \downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$	No Type	Quartity	0""
	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X	oi TT	69	13
	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material				
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)				
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)				
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material				
	OTHER:				
Completed /// S Time Returned ///	llicy) method 9077 プ 心	CBI BIL	Gallon	ECK	
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIALS FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON T	THIS MANIF) YEAR
PRINT/TYPENAME () CON DONNEL	SIGNATURE	1949	TYL	7 [28]	15
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATER	RIALS SIGNATURE	M. ()	MC	ONTH DAY	YEAR _
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIF	PT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WA SIGNATURE	STE MATER	RIALS COVERE MO	D BY THIS MAN	VIFEST YEAR 15
FINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC			u 400/ -		- addad

Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this invoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # % 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7960	PO#		PT/S)
end Invoice to	Job Location/Ger 3LUE (N) 7(016)	e R Jarces	enta 155=e		Rð	
	Transporter/Cliff Berry.	Inc./Ph.#1-8	00-899-77	45/EP/	A ID FLR00008	3071
Designated Facilities Check \(\)One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME	Al	M Con	tainer Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave Ft. Laud., FL 33316 5855 Industrial Dr. 5855 Industrial Dr. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000019792 EPA ID#FLR000009266 Cliff Berry Inc. 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X	1	100	500	9
	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material	*				
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)					
	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)					
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material					
	OTHER:	1 1 -				1
☑ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF	- halogens	CBI PA		CHE	CK	
Leak Detector (Law FDEP po	olicy) Amethod 9077 O	CBI BII	LED Gallon _	CHE	: CK	
Leak Detector (Law FDEP po	olicy) method 9077 OO TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	CBI BIL Price per MOUNT THIS MAN	LED Gallon _ DUE:_	E NO		
Leak Detector (Law FDEP por Completed 10.30 Time Arrived 10.30 Time Arrived 10.30 Time Returned GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISK PRINT/TYPE NAME ZALVALVA TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATER	olicy) method 9077 TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W SIGNAFURE	CBI BIL Price per MOUNT THIS MAN	LED Gallon _ DUE:_	E NO	T SUBJECT T	YEAR
Leak Detector (Law FDEP por Law	TOTAL AI S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W SIGNATURE ERIALS SIGNATURE	CBI BIL Price per MOUNT THIS MAN ASTE	Gallon _ DUE:_ IFEST AF	MC MC	T SUBJECT TO ONTH DAY	YEAR YEAR YEAR NIFEST

Cliff Berry, Incorporated Environmental Services

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPA WASTE MANIFEST CESQG	AID	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	5452	PO#		TRUCK	
Send Invoice to		Job Location/Ge FORM 125 U KISSIMM	蘇 Sei). K	een		euter.	
Designated Facilities		Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./Ph.#1-	800-899-	7745/EP/	A ID FLR00008	3071
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WA	STE SHIPPING NAME	AI	M c	ontainer To Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 349 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	NOI	oleum Oil (Used Oil) N DOT Regulated Material	X		177	62	G
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR00000926	Peti	oleum Oil (Oily Water) N DOT Regulated Material					
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Nor	Regulated Liquid ent Antifreeze / Coolant)					
3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 3314	Dr. Nor	Regulated Solid ent Oil Filters)					
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD0585606	99 Peti	oleum Contact Water					
	1	N DOT Regulated Material					
IN CASE OF ANY EMER	GENC	CY CALL CBI A	T 1-800	0-899	774	5	
<1,000 ppm total halogens per T Leak Detector (Law FDEF <1,000 ppm total halogens per E	P policy)	CBI PA CBI BIL	LED			
Time Departed 9.30 Time Arrived 19	0:30					•	
Completed 10 60 Time Returned_/	2:0	O TOTAL AN	10UNT	DUE:_	-		·
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATER FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER D				EST AF	RE NOT S	SUBJECT TO	
PRINT/TYPENAME	Yes a	SIGNATURE		Company of the Company	MON		YEAR /S
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF M.	ATERIAL:	3					
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.		SIGNATURE	ME	· Sanction of the sanction of	MON	TH DAY ZO	YEAR <u>/S</u>
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RE	CEIPT OF	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	STE MATER	RIALS CO			
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	······	SIGNATURE	M-()	MON	TH DAY \	YEAR S
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of thi	is invoice	date: A charge of 1 1/2	2% per mor	nth, 18%	6 per anr	num will be ad	ded

monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

ION HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID VASTE MANIFEST CESQG)	MANIFEST # **** DOCUMENT	544	S PC	Ó#		TRUCK	#
Send Invoice to		Job Location/Ger X+rems 16/0 N KISSIMM e		MAS Agin	70R	Wo	rKS	
Designated Facilities	7[Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./Ph.	#1-800-8	199-7 7	'45/EPA	ID FLR00008	3071
Check X One	WA	STE SHIPPING NAME	А	I M		tainer Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	1 1	oleum Oil (Used Oil) N DOT Regulated Material	X		Ċ.	To the second se	68	3
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	11	oleum Oil (Oily Water) N DOT Regulated Material						
	Non	Regulated Liquid						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr.	11	ent Antifreeze / Coolant) Regulated Solid			+		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	è
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	1 1	ent Oil Filters)						
EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	1 1	oleum Contact Water V DOT Regulated Material						
	ОТН	IER:						
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p <1,000 ppm total halogens per EP)	policy)	CBI E	PAY C BILLEI	D			
Time Departed 9:45 Time Arrived 10. Completed 11:15 Time Returned 12	:15	. TOTAL AW	10UN	T DU	E:	:		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIA FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DIS	ALS DE	SCRIBED ABOVE ON T L OF HAZARDOUS WA SIGNATURE	THIS MA	NIFEST	ARE	MON S		YEAB
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MAT	ERIAL	S		and the same of th				
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.		SIGNATURE	MS	<u>) </u>		MOM	TH DAY	/EAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECE	EIPT OF	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	JAN.		S COV			
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D,		SIGNATURE	M.(<u>). </u>		NON S	YAD HTI	ZAH
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this is monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	invoice y fees v	date: A charge of 1 1/2 will be due in the event	2% per l any coll	month, ection p	18% roces	per and	num will be acomes necessa	dded ary.

2130.10

RAPID LUBE 1444 DVLR DLVD KISSTMMEE, FL 34741 407-518-0800 5436845556955838

Nerchant II: 55565555555599 Ref #: 8862		, 2 -						
Sale	ATORS US EPAID	- 1	MANIFEST # 4	9977	PO	#	TRUCK	#
XXXXXXXXXXXXX6314	CESQG	<u>ن (</u> [DOCUMENT * *				1610	
MASTERCARD Entry Method: Swiped			Job Location/Ge	nerator	·	`\ 		
Total: \$ 21.30			Shell	Ka	Dig		<u>be</u>	
			1444_	Dye	<u> </u>	RING) ,	
08/U5/15 12:38:39		-	Kissiam	WC -		FL.		
Inv H: 000006 Appr Code: 648427								
Transaction ID: 0805MCFCGY95I	ies		Transporter/Cliff Berry	1 1	1	1 1		
Apprvd: Online Batch#: 000107	Cliff Berry, Inc.	WAST	E SHIPPING NAME	A 1	M	Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
Customer Copy	400 Angle Rd Ft. Pierce, FL 34946	I	um Oil (Used Oil) OT Regulated Material			01 75	213	0
THOUR YOU	800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petrole	um Oil (Oily Water)					
		Non Re	OT Regulated Material gulated Liquid				,	
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd		Non Re	Antifreeze / Coolant) egulated Solid				<u> </u>	
Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 339 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR00008307	800-899-7745	Petrole	Oil Filters) um Contact Water					
		OTHER	OT Regulated Material					
IN CASE OF	ANY EMERGE	NCY	CALL CBI A	T 1-8	00-89	99-774	45	
					1		-016	
図 <1,000 ppm total			gens	CBI P.	_	ČŽCHE	:CK	
Leaк Dete	ctor (Law FDEP po	льу)		CBLD	1666	,		
	halogens per EPA	meth	od 9077	Price pe	er Gallo	n F	10	
	ر و الم							
Time Departed 11:15	Γime Arrived <u>∫∠./</u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL AN	40LINI		_ .	.21.30	*
Completed 12:45 Ti	ne Returned 13:4	15	- TOTAL AN	WOON I				
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I C	ERTIFY THE MATERIALS	S DESC	CRIBED ABOVE ON	THIS MAI	NIFEST	ARE NO	r SUBJECT TO	
FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REP	ORTING PROPER DISP	USAL	JF HAZAHDOGO W	1	2 <i>[</i>].	() , MC	NIH DAY	YEAR.
PRINT/TYPE NAME (//UL	Kranker		SIGNATURE	CLECK	(e)		<u>で シ </u>	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE		RIALS	•	This C	1	MC	NTH DAY	YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE			SIGNATURE	Cux/	<i>)</i>)		0 5	urror
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CI		PTOFN	ION-HAZARDOUS W	ASTE MAT	ERIALS	COVERE MC	DISTH DAY	Y <u>EA</u> R
PRINT/TYPE NAME (M/		·	SIGNATURE	M	(<u>)</u> ,		0 10 1	
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due	within 30 days of this inviton costs and attorney for	voice d ees wil	ate: A charge of 1 1/ I be due in the event	/2% per n t any colle	nonth, 1 ction p	18% per a rocess be	annum will be a ecomes necess	dded ary.

nd Invoice to	-		Job Location/	Genera	or					
ua invoice ro _			Vallo		Jan.	.xD	(~ 6.	, , , ,	,	
			703	13 1				10	e de	
				1	Toc	N)		dia.	ĺ.	
				, u						
- Ino	esignated Facilitie	26	Transporter/Cliff E	erry, Inc./	2h.#1-	800-89	9-774	45/EP/	A ID FLR00008	3071
Designated Facilities Check \(\overline{\chi} \) One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.		WASTE SHIPPING NAM		1	М	Conta No T	ainer	Quantity	U	
5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619	5855 Industrial Dr. Cocca, FL 32927	400 Angle Rd Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Materia	. X			0		304	7
800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888	800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000119792	EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Materia	1					3	
	00 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr.		Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)							
Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave Ft. Laud., FL 33316			Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)							
800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071	800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071	800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Materia	1						
			OTHER:							
1	000 ppm total ha	llogens per TIFF	ENCY CALL CB F halogens	CE	I PA	ΥC.	С. С			
☑ <1,0	000 ppm total ha	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP p	F halogens olicy)	CE CE	I PA	Y C. LLEI	C. (CHE	СК	
☑ <1,0	000 ppm total ha Leak Detecto	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP p	F halogens olicy)	CE CE	I PA	Y C. LLEI	C. (CHE		
□ <1,0 □ time Departing Completed	000 ppm total ha Leak Detecto 000 ppm total ha ted 7:00 Time	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP p llogens per EPA ne Arrived 8	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL	CE CE Prio	II PA	Y C. LLEI Gallo	C. C	CHE	CK	
☐ <1,0 Time Depar Completed	000 ppm total ha Leak Detecto 000 ppm total ha ted 7:00 Time	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP policy per EPA ne Arrived 8: Per Returned 9: TIFY THE MATERIAL	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL LS DESCRIBED ABOVE POSAL OF HAZARDOUS	CE CE Prio AMOU	II PA	Y C. LLEI Gallo	C. C	NOT	CK	YĘA
☐ <1,0 Time Depar Completed GENERATORS CE FEDERAL REGUL PRINT/TYPE NAM	1000 ppm total has beak Detector 1000 ppm total has been been been been been been been bee	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP por llogens per EPA me Arrived 8 PReturned 9 PRIFY THE MATERIAL RITING PROPER DISE	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL LS DESCRIBED ABOVE OPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS	CE CE Prio AMOU	II PA	Y C. LLEI Gallo	C. C	NOT	CK SUBJECT TO	YEAI
Time Depar Completed GENERATORS CE FEDERAL REGUL PRINT/TYPE NAN TRANSPORTER 1	1000 ppm total has Leak Detector Door ppm total has been been been been been been been bee	llogens per TIFF or (Law FDEP por llogens per EPA me Arrived 8 PReturned 9 PRIFY THE MATERIAL RITING PROPER DISE	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL LS DESCRIBED ABOVE OPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SIGNATURE	CE CE Prio AMOU	II PA	Y C. LLEI Gallo	C. C	NOT	SUBJECT TO	YEAI /ST
Time Depar Completed GENERATORS CE FEDERAL REGUL PRINT/TYPE NAM TRANSPORTER 1	ted 7:00 Time ERTIFICATION: I CER ACKNOWLEDGE OF	logens per TIFF or (Law FDEP por logens per EPA me Arrived 8 PReturned 9 ETIFY THE MATERIAL RITING PROPER DISE	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL LS DESCRIBED ABOVE POSAL OF HAZARDOUS SIGNATURE ERIALS SIGNATURE	CE CE Price AMOU ON THIS WASTE	e per	Gallo DUI	C. (NOT MO	SUBJECT TO NTH DAY	YEAI YEAI
Time Depar Completed GENERATORS CE FEDERAL REGUL PRINT/TYPE NAM TRANSPORTER 1	ted 7:00 Time ERTIFICATION: I CER ACKNOWLEDGE OF	logens per TIFF or (Law FDEP por logens per EPA me Arrived 8 PReturned 9 ETIFY THE MATERIAL RITING PROPER DISE	F halogens olicy) A method 9077 OO TOTAL LS DESCRIBED ABOVE OPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SIGNATURE	CE CE Price AMOU ON THIS WASTE	e per	Gallo DUI	C. (NOT MO MO	SUBJECT TO NTH DAY NTH DAY DBY THIS MAN	YEAI YEAI /.ST

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 4 4 4 1	998	0	PO#		TRUCK	#
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Ge	Idd Bre	(6	Comme		te Je.	
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry	, Inc./Ph	ı.#1-80	00-899	-7745/EF	PA ID FLR00008	3071
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME	A	ŀ	M	Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Cccca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR00009266	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X		()	1 17	113	9
	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material	9					
Cliff Porns Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)						
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material				r.		
	OTHER:						
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	olicy) A method 9077	CBI	BILI	LED	. CHE		
Completed 15:00 Time Arrived 16 Completed 17:	-/J TOTAL AN						
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	THIS M	IANIF	EST A		NTH DAY	YEAR
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	SIGNATURE	M.				86	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	EIPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS W SIGNATURE	ASTE M	IATER	RIALS (OVERE MC	D BY THIS MAI ONTH DAY S / ()	YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this ir monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	nyoice date: A charge of 1.1	/2% pe t any co	r mon	nth, 18 on pro	% per a	annum will be a	added sary.

ION HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 1 19984. PO# TRUCK#
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator FIMEX 1559 4004 Claccona Ocose Rd. Oslando FL.
Designated Facilities Check X One	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071 WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container Quantity Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR00013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material
EPA IDHIFLAUDU 13656 EPA IDHI BIDOS 11975E ETA IDHI BIDOS 11975E	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material Non Regulated Liquid (Coach Astificeae (Coalcal))
Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	(Spent Antifreeze / Coolant) Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)
EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material OTHER:
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP po <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	olicy) CBI BILLED
Time Departed 14:30 Time Arrived 15.	730
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISP	LS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO POSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	ERIALS SIGNATURE MONTH DAY YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEIP	IPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST MONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE
Conditions of Solo: Payment is due within 30 days of this in	nvoice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added fees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID /ASTE MANIFEST CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	1543	PO:	#	TRUCK!	«نتيب «نتيب	
end Invoice to	1440 E	enerator onst	Hool VC (Davidso. NF.	<u></u>	
Designated Facilities	Designated Facilities Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#						
Check X One	WASTE SHIPPING NAME	A	М	Container No Type	Quantity	Unit	
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X			142	Commy	
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR0000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material						
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)						
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142		X			3 00	2	
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material						
	OTHER:						
IN CASE OF ANY EMERG	ENCY CALL CBI	AT 1-8	00-89	9-774	5		
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIF Leak Detector (Law FDEP <1,000 ppm total halogens per EP	policy)	CBI E	BILLEC	C. CHE			
Time Departed Time Arrived Completed Time Returned	TOTAL A	MOUN	T DUE	<u> </u>			
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIA FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPRINT/TYPE NAME	ALS DESCRIBED ABOVE ON SPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS W	THIS MA	NIFEST			YEAR	
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MAT	repials -	. 1	···		NITTLE DAY	VENE	
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	SIGNATURE	<i>7</i> 45	<u>), </u>	MO	NTH DAY	YEAR 163	
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF REC	EIPT OF NON-HAZARDOUS V	VASTE MA	TERIALS	COVEREI	D BY THIS MAN	NIFEST VEAD	
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	SIGNATURE	///- \	<u>). </u>		S RAY	15	
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorne	invoice date: A charge of 1 ry fees will be due in the ever	1/2% per intany coll	month, 1 ection p	8% per a ocess be	nnum will be a comes necess	ary.	

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID WASTE MANIFEST CESQG	MANIFEST # 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9998	PO#	TRUCK	
Send Invoice to	TRUCK	Sidnes	lich Hayes	Rd,	
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Bern	7			
Check X One Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	WASTE SHIPPING NAME	AII	M Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X) II	122	Charme
EPA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material				
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)				
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)	X	a) Dis	300	1
EPA ID#FLR000083071	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material				
	OTHER:				
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP potential) <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA	olicy)	CBI PA' CBI BIL		ECK	
Time Departed Time Arrived Completed Time Returned	TOTAL AN	MOUNT	DUE:		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISF	S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON POSAL OF HAZARDOUS W SIGNATURE	THIS MANIF		NTH DAY	YEAR
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	FRIALS		<i>D</i>		
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE	SIGNATURE) MC	NTH DAY	YEAR
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	PT OF NON-HAZARDOUS W	ASTE MATE	RIALS COVERE	D BY THIS MA NJTH DAY	NIFEST YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKC D:	SIGNATURE	NAI.	<u>/ (</u>	0 10	100
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this in monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	voice date: A charge of 1.1, fees will be due in the even	/2% per mo t any collect	nth, 18% per a ion process be	nnum will be comes neces	added sary.

ON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID VASTE MANIFEST CESQG)	MANIFEST # ** DOCUMENT	54	72	PO	#		TRUCK	# /5
end Invoice to		Job Location/Ger	nerat)18 S	e]	ce. jl	Rdi	
		Orlando	,		fran !	÷			
							911 of V	- Mar	· ·
Designated Facilities Check X One		Transporter/Cliff Berry, E SHIPPING NAME	, Inc./F	h.#1-	800-89 M	. 1	45/EPA	A ID FLR00008 Quantity	33071 Un
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc.	1	2 01111 1 110 111 1112					Туре		
5218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd Tampa, FL 33619 Cocca, FL 32927 Ft. Pierce, FL 34946	11	um Oil (Used Oil) OT Regulated Material	X)i		101	q
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 PA ID#FLR000013888 EPA ID#FLR000119792 EPA ID#FLR000009266	I	um Oil (Oily Water)		ði.	 	<u> </u>			1
	1 1	OT Regulated Material				-	-		-
	1 1	egulated Liquid Antifreeze / Coolant)							
Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3033 NW N. River Dr.	1 1	egulated Solid							
Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745		Oil Filters) eum Contact Water			-	+			+
EPA ID#FLR000083071	NONE	OT Regulated Material				-	\vdash		+
	OTHE	3:	<u> </u>			1			
<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIF Leak Detector (Law FDEP p <1,000 ppm total halogens per EP	oolicy)		СВ	I BII	LE[)	CHE(
Time Departed 10:00 Time Arrived 11:00 Time Returned 12:00 Time Re		TOTAL AN	THIS I						
FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DIS	SPOSAL	OF HAZARDOUS WA	ASTE		:		MOD	√TH DAY∕	YEAF
PRINT/TYPE NAME () () () () () ()	22	SIGNATURE		<u> </u>				\$ 70	15
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MAT	ERIALS			,			MON	NTH DAY	YEAF
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE		SIGNATURE	1	1.	<u>} </u>		IVIOI	3 28	15
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECE	EIPT OF I	NON-HAZARDOUS WA	ASTE	MATE	RIALS	S CO	VERED	BY THIS MA	NIFES
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKED.		SIGNATURE	M		<u>),</u>		мо <u>р</u>	NTH DAY	YEAF _/S
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	invoice o y fees wi	late: A charge of 1 1/ Il be due in the event	2% p	er mo	onth, tion p	18% roce	per an ss bec	num will be a	added sary.



NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # 115478 PO# TRUCK# ### 1505/10/94 PT/5
Send Invoice to	Job Location/Generator 863 4/9 28/5 JOD Lem Cacres Kd Deven Post Fl.
Designated Facilities	Transporter/Cliff Berry, Inc./Ph.#1-800-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071
Check X One	WASTE SHIPPING NAME A I M Container Quantity Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 218 St. Paul St. 5855 Industrial Dr. 400 Angle Rd 200-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material O 177 187 1
1	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material
	Non Regulated Liquid
Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave 16880 Gator Rd. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142 800-899-7745 800-899-7745	(Spent Antifreeze / Coolant) Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material
	OTHER:
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	NCY CALL CBI AT 1-800-899-7745
☐<1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP pol <1,000 ppm total halogens per EPA r	licy) CBI BILLED
Time Departed /4:09 Time Arrived 15. Completed /6:30 Time Returned /7:	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIALS FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISPORTING PROPER DISPORTING PROPER DISPORTING PROPER DISPORTING PROPERTY (CERTIFY THE MATERIALS FOR	DESCRIBED ABOVE ON THIS MANIFEST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATER	SIGNATURE MONTH DAY, YEAR
MANY - D	T OF NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS COVERED BY THIS MANIFEST MONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE
7,017	voice date: A charge of 1 1/2% per month, 18% per annum will be added ees will be due in the event any collection process becomes necessary.

NON HAZARDOUS GENERATORS US EPAID CESQG	MANIFEST # DOCUMENT	3451	PO#	TRUCK	15
Send Invoice to	(-nn/70	vlez Ela	4 SON picker Fl.	st.)
Designated Facilities	00-899-7745/EPA	-899-7745/EPA ID FLR000083071			
Check X One	WASTE SHIPPING NAME	A I	M Container No Type	Quantity	Unit
Cliff Berry Inc. 5218 St. Paul St. Tampa, FL 33619 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000013888 Cliff Berry Inc. 3400 SE 9th Ave Ft. Laud., FL 33316 Cliff Berry Inc. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Cliff Berry, Inc. Cliff Berry, Inc. 3033 NW N. River Dr. Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Miami, FL 33142	Petroleum Oil (Used Oil) NON DOT Regulated Material	X	al T	72	9
	Petroleum Oil (Oily Water) NON DOT Regulated Material	₽ ? <u>\$</u>			
	Non Regulated Liquid (Spent Antifreeze / Coolant)				
	Non Regulated Solid (Spent Oil Filters)				
800-899-7745 800-899-7745 800-899-7745 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLR000083071 EPA ID#FLD058560699	Petroleum Contact Water NON DOT Regulated Material			1	
	OTHER:				
IN CASE OF ANY EMERGE	ENCY CALL CBI A	T 1-800	-899-774	5	
☐ <1,000 ppm total halogens per TIFF Leak Detector (Law FDEP per total halogens per EPA)	olicy)	CBI BILI			
Time Departed 9.00 Time Arrived 10.30 Time Returned 11.	./ <u>5</u> 30TOTAL AM		OUE:		
GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: I CERTIFY THE MATERIAL FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR REPORTING PROPER DISF	S DESCRIBED ABOVE ON T POSAL OF HAZARDOUS WA	THIS MANIF	promise with the same of the s	SUBJECT TO	
PRINT/TYPENAME PLU (ANTALEZ	SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WO	8 20	15
TRANSPORTER 1 ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF MATE	RIALS	781	YOM	NTH DAY	YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MIKE D.	SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	8 20	1500
FACILITY OWNER OR OPERATOR: CERTIFICATION OF RECEI	PT OF NON-HAZARDOUS WA	STE MATER	RIALS COVERED	BY THIS MAN	NIFEST YEAR
PRINT/TYPE NAME MKE D.	SIGNATURE)	8 1211	15
Conditions of Sale: Payment is due within 30 days of this ir monthly to unpaid balances. Collection costs and attorney	voice date: A charge of 1 1/2 fees will be due in the event	2% per mor any collecti	nth, 18% per an on process bec	num will be a omes necess	added ary.